
Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male

Total       470    2,579       613    3,274       592    3,161 701      3,204   95         402       

Offenses of Malfeasance in Office            -            -            -            -            -            - -          -          - -
Offenses Against Public Safety       118       801       107       861       110       841 108      703      10         84         
Offenses of Forging Instruments or Seals         25         43         13         49         14         53 19        93        2           7           
Offenses Against Sexual Autonomy            -         38            -         46            -         25 -          42        1           7           
Offenses Against Sexual Morality           4           8           1           1            -           1 1          3          - -
Offenses Against Marriage and Family            -           2            -            -            -            - -          -          - -
Offenses of Gambling         27         84         36         95         23         62 15        31        2           1           
Offenses of Homicide           5         40           6         33           5         34 4          34        2           1           
Offenses of Causing Bodily Harm         42       224         54       277         62       279 59        269      8           21         
Offenses Against Personal Liberty           5         87         10         98           8         88 7          113      1           12         
Offenses of Larceny         57       359         59       425         71       386 63        361      15         64         
Offenses of Robbery            -           7            -           4            -           9 -          3          - 2           
Offenses of Snatch of Property            -           4           1            -           1           2 -          10        - 1           
Offenses of Misappropriation         11         32           6         30         12         44 14        46        3           7           
Offenses of Fraud         59       242         51       252         38       265 70        402      7           66         

Offenses of Breach of Trust and Usury           1           6            -           5            -           1 -          5          - -

Offenses of Kidnapping for Ransom            -           7            -         11            -         11 -          6          - -
Offenses of Obtaining Property by Threats            -            -            -            -            -            - -          -          - -
Anti-Corruption Act           1           3           1           4           3           5 1          1          1           -
Act Governing the Control and Prohibition of
Gun, Cannon, Ammunition, and Knife            -         22            -         42           1         31 -          31        - 5           

Drug Control Act         20       188         53       321         47       316 33        267      2           32         
Violation of the Children's and Juvenile's
Sexual Transaction Prevention Act            -           4            -           1            -         16 -          9          - 2           

Others         95       378       215       719       197       692 307      775      41         90         
Violation of protection order 72        52        69        72        10         
Violation of Domestic Violence Prevention Act 71        78        87        83        8           
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